
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1711
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2012
IT SEARCH AND RECOVERY SHRISOMEN MITRA
Mitra Shri Somendra Nath

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether contradictory statements have been issued by Income Tax Department on search and recovery from the premises of a liquor baron in Centrestage Mall in sector-18, Noida, U.P. during the recent time ;

(b) if so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto ; and

(c) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to reveal the truth and punish the officials responsible for this omission and commission ?

Answer

MINISTER FOR STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of answer to Part (a) above.

(c) Does not arise in view of answer to Part (a) above.
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